

Legislation Text

File #: 0052-21, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with Ky. American Water Co. and Columbia Gas of Ky., providing for reimbursement to the Urban County Government for roadway milling and paving, for the Avenue of Champions and Euclid Avenue Multimodal Improvements Project. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with Kentucky American Water Company and Columbia Gas of Kentucky, accepting an estimated \$57,145.03 from Kentucky American Water Company and an estimated \$29,877.48 from Columbia Gas of Kentucky, as reimbursement for Rd.way milling and paving performed by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government. These reimbursement figures are estimates and will be adjusted, based on the final total cost of the work. (L0052-21) (Burton/Albright)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by Michael Cravens, November 11, 2020

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$87,022.51 (revenue)

Annual Impact: \$0

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Kentucky American Water Company and Columbia Gas of Kentucky, providing for reimbursement to the Urban County Government for roadway milling and

paving, for the Avenue of Champions and Euclid Avenue Multimodal Improvements Project.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR